Permit #

201701059

201701105

201701052

201701085

201701020

201701066

201701053

201700979

201701039

201701079

201701065

201700997

201701097

201701060

201701061

201701062

201701063

201700994

201700995

Templates

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition

Demolition

Demolition

Permit Address

317 W NORTH WATER
ST (80301590000)

253 5TH ST
(80502210400)

610 E PECKHAM ST
(80105890000)

217 E DOTY AVE
(81001300000)

1609
MEADOWBREEZE CIR
(80622380000)

934 CAROLINE ST
(80702130000)

1117 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80204820000)

111 PROFESSIONAL
PLAZA (80205180500)
1450 OAKRIDGE RD
(80708000000)

565 JENSEN RD
(80213300000)

1036 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)
1030 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)
116 S COMMERCIAL
ST (81000690000)
767 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80403710000)
771 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80403720000)
787 W WINNECONNE
AVE (80403750000)
1000 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)
143 MCKINLEY ST
(80201200000)

137 JACKSON ST
(80200590000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name

Gerald C. Wagner

Kenneth R. Ross
Rick J. and Karen V.
Langdon Living Trust
R Brady Keepers

Kenneth D. Anderson

Richard Prellwitz

A S Gill, Inc.

John G. Martin
Calvary Bible Church
Janes Real Estate LLC
Pendleton Park LLC

Pendleton Park LLC

Investment Creations LLC

Versatile Housing LLC
Versatile Housing LLC
Versatile Housing LLC
Pendleton Park LLC

Galloway Company, A

Wisconsin Corporation
Norhthrup Sherry LLC

Contractor

HERITAGE CRAFTSMAN

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

ACD BUILDERS

Owner

CALVARY BIBLE CHURCH

DERBY MOLDED PRODUCTS

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

LS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

Issue Date

10/17/2017

10/31/2017

10/16/2017

10/26/2017

10/09/2017

10/18/2017

10/16/2017

10/04/2017

10/13/2017

10/24/2017

10/18/2017

10/06/2017

10/30/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/06/2017

10/06/2017

Valuation

$11,500

$200
$800
$1,000

$2,000

$5,000
$1,000
$2,000
$41,000
$105,000
$640,000
$640,000
$130,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$8,000

$8,000

Description

146sqft decks and landings
adding patio door and stairs for
second story.

11x10 shed in rear east corner of
property

8' x 7' plastic resin shed in rear
yard

5.5 X 13 gazebo in rear yard.

10 x 12 storage shed in rear yard

10 X 10 addition to front of shed to
create 10 X 20 total on slab

10 x 13 storage shed behind
liquor store

Storage garage per site plan
approved by planning.

50 x 80 cold storage building. per
site plan approval

3200 sq ft cold storage building

1036 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
1030 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Lower level renovation for BUOY
Spa tenant space.

Raze all structures on lot for
future deverlopment

Raze all structures on lot for
future deverlopment

Raze all structures on lot for
future deverlopment

Raze all structures on lot (1310
Cty JJ) for future deverlopment
Raze all structures for future
development.

Raze all structures for future
development.



Permit #

201700996

201701038

201701093

201701096

201700981

201700986

201700969

201701018

201701094

201701076

201701095

201701075

201701010

201700978

201701046

Templates

Demolition

Demolition

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Permit Address

1018 HENRY ST
(80200770000)
216 4TH ST
(80501350000)
665 MCKINLEY ST
(80601780000)

1060 APPLEBLOSSOM

DR (80614510000)
1582 SECRETARIAT
LN (80919050000)
1201 S PARK AVE
(80105840000)

1098 REED ST
(80904530000)

525 E CECIL ST
(80903620000)

2309 BRANTWOOD
DR (80209540000)
2693 CAVALRY LN
(80217310000)

945 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605730000)

2626 GRASSY LN
(80217220000)
1025 MEADOW LN
(80609400000)
971 HICKORY LN
(80605370000)
761 ELM ST
(80900830000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Galloway Company, A

Wisconsin Corporation
Brian Vandenheuvel

Marcus Speakes

Brian W. Much

John Ahles

James S. Johnson

Brent R. Young

Alex J. Zarling

Maria H. Veeser
Alex T. Ray

Brian Mollgaard

Brian P. Earl
Nicholas Lehnertz

Nathan Amerson

Edward J. and Tami M.
Faulks Revocable Famiy
Trust

Contractor

STATEWIDE RAZING

GO GREEN RECYCLING

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Issue Date

10/06/2017

10/13/2017

10/27/2017

10/30/2017

10/05/2017

10/05/2017

10/02/2017

10/09/2017

10/27/2017

10/23/2017

10/27/2017

10/23/2017

10/06/2017

10/04/2017

10/16/2017

Valuation
$8,000
$8,700

$300
$400
$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,500

$2,100
$2,400

$2,600

$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$4,340

Description

Raze all structures for future
development.
Raze single family home.

4ft chain link fence, approx. 200ft
in rear of yard
install 4ft tall chainlink fence

4 ft ornamental steel fence on
south lot line - gate on north side
Approx 90ft of fence along the
north side of property (behind
house) which will connect to
existing fence.

Fence will have different
components - will primarily be
chain link - 3ft where they have to
because of trees - 4ft in the areas
without trees. s considering a
wooden privacy fence on the two
street-facing corners (4-6 ft)
Approx 230ft of 6ft tall wooden
privacy fence along rear of
property

@130 ft 4 foot chain link fence to
replace wood fence

Approx 171ft of 4ft tall chain link
fence in rear of property

Install 4ft chainlink fence in rear of
property.

Will maintain 75feet from
highwater mark.

approx. 120ft of 6ft vinyl privacy
fence

4 ft black vinyl chain link fence

4ft chain link fence on both sides
of backyard

138ft of 6ft tall privacy fence along
rear and south side of property
line



Permit #

201700977

201701017

201701092

201700971

201701064

201701023

201701050

201700972

201701073

201701099

201701100

201701054

201701044

201701051

201701041

201700980

Templates

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
WUBPA

WUBPA

Permit Address

845 HUNT AVE
(80603350000)

1025 STUART DR
(80626690000)

1178 PARK VILLAGE
DR (80618190000)

990 STUART CT
(80626510000)

1166 WESTOWNE DR
(80710310000)
413 S WESTERN AVE
(80703300000)

984 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605580000)
2236 MARATHON AVE
(80208280000)

233 4TH ST
(80501150000)

1024 BYRD AVE
(80612320000)

1320 TULLAR RD
(80614490000)

1225 HONEYSUCKLE
LN (80612610000)

113 HIGH ST
(80300170000)

1310 E FOREST AVE
(80504610000)

2520 WALLACE AVE
(80217590000)
2540 WALLACE AVE
(80217540000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Matthew A. Wilterdink

Corey D. Roebke

James D. Cowling

Eugene Nackers

Development DH Prime

Danielle M. Whitman

Mary K. Getschow
Revocable Trust
Ricardo Gonzalez

Scott D. Evans
Paul R. Schoultz
James Ertmer

David E. Hones

Paula S. Long

Christopher Leonard

Castle Oak Development
L.L.C.
Castle Oak Development
L.L.C.

Contractor

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

SPECIAL FORCES BUILDING
& GROUNDS

ANDERSEN BASEMENT
REPAIR INC

BASEMENT REPAIR
SPECIALITS

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

APEX HOME IMPROVEMENT

BLACK HAAK ELECTRICAL

Owner

ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES
LLC

JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

Issue Date

10/04/2017

10/09/2017

10/27/2017

10/03/2017

10/18/2017

10/10/2017

10/16/2017

10/03/2017

10/23/2017

10/31/2017

10/31/2017

10/17/2017

10/13/2017

10/16/2017

10/13/2017

10/05/2017

Valuation
$5,382
$7,000

$8,000

$11,050

$2,000

$4,900

$5,900

$8,500

$10,000
$11,665
$11,948

$10,000

$61,000

$73,000

$110,000

$215,000

Description

Approx 158 ft of 6 ft tall fence in
rear of property w/4ft tall gate.
175 ft of 6ft tall composite fence

Approx 230ft of 6ft tall, vinyl
privacy fence to replace existing
fence

6ft vinyl fence around backyard
will be moving existing fence
corner back @12 feet to get to 25'
from setback

repairing back lot line wood fence.

excavating 30ft of west wall.
supporting that wall with 2x4 steel
bars. drain tile

Repairing 14ft of foundation wall

Excavating 26 feet of north wall
with beams inside and sump
system being added waterproofing
exterior.

excavating and installing new
block wall

Excavating 41ft of south wall
waterproofing and beams
Excavating 44ft south wall water
control and beams

Finishing 350 sq ft of basement
for a bathroom, Bedroom, and rec
room.

2nd story bathroom, kitchen and
dining room

Remodeling Kitchen, Bathroom,
and Family room. moving bath
removing walls to open family
room up.

New 1 story home. Unfinished
basement

New 1 Story Home. Unfinished
Basement



Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation

Description

201701067 WUBPA

201701068 WUBPA

201701015 WUBPA

987 STUART CT
(80626860500)
1577 REDWING DR
(81102700200)

757 AMBER LN
(80108591100)

Gary L. Liesse Owner 10/18/2017 $277,000
William J. Degeneffe Owner 10/19/2017 $298,000
Daniel S. Thearle and Irene O'BRIEN BUILDERS 10/09/2017 $329,900

R. Thearle Joint Revocable

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

New 1 Story Home. 720 Sq Ft
finished in Basement.

New 1 Story Duplex. Unfinished
Basement.

New 1 Story Home. Unfinished
Basement

53

$3,118,085



