Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201701059	Accessory	317 W NORTH WATER ST (80301590000)	Gerald C. Wagner	HERITAGE CRAFTSMAN	10/17/2017	\$11,500	146sqft decks and landings adding patio door and stairs for second story.
201701105	Accessory	253 5TH ST (80502210400)	Kenneth R. Ross	Owner	10/31/2017	\$200	11x10 shed in rear east corner of property
201701052	Accessory	610 E PECKHAM ST (80105890000)	Rick J. and Karen V. Langdon Living Trust	Owner	10/16/2017	\$800	8' x 7' plastic resin shed in rear yard
201701085	Accessory	217 E DOTY AVE (81001300000)	R Brady Keepers	Owner	10/26/2017	\$1,000	5.5 X 13 gazebo in rear yard.
201701020	Accessory	1609 MEADOWBREEZE CIR (80622380000)	Kenneth D. Anderson	Owner	10/09/2017	\$2,000	10 x 12 storage shed in rear yard
201701066	Accessory	934 CAROLINE ST (80702130000)	Richard Prellwitz	Owner	10/18/2017	\$5,000	10 X 10 addition to front of shed to create 10 X 20 total on slab
201701053	Accessory	1117 S COMMERCIAL ST (80204820000)	A S Gill, Inc.	ACD BUILDERS	10/16/2017	\$1,000	10 x 13 storage shed behind liquor store
201700979	Accessory	111 PROFESSIONAL PLAZA (80205180500)	John G. Martin	Owner	10/04/2017	\$2,000	Storage garage per site plan approved by planning.
201701039	Accessory	1450 OAKRIDGE RD (80708000000)	Calvary Bible Church	CALVARY BIBLE CHURCH	10/13/2017	\$41,000	50 x 80 cold storage building. per site plan approval
201701079	Commercial Building	565 JENSEN RD (80213300000)	Janes Real Estate LLC	DERBY MOLDED PRODUCTS	10/24/2017	\$105,000	3200 sq ft cold storage building
201701065	Commercial Building	1036 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	10/18/2017	\$640,000	1036 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201700997	Commercial Building	1030 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	10/06/2017	\$640,000	1030 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201701097	Commercial Building	116 S COMMERCIAL ST (81000690000)	Investment Creations LLC	LS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	10/30/2017	\$130,000	Lower level renovation for BUOY Spa tenant space.
201701060	Demolition	767 W WINNECONNE AVE (80403710000)	Versatile Housing LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	10/17/2017	\$5,000	
201701061	Demolition	771 W WINNECONNE AVE (80403720000)	Versatile Housing LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	10/17/2017	\$5,000	Raze all structures on lot for future deverlopment
201701062	Demolition	787 W WINNECONNE AVE (80403750000)	Versatile Housing LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,	10/17/2017	\$5,000	Raze all structures on lot for future deverlopment
201701063	Demolition	1000 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	10/17/2017	\$5,000	Raze all structures on lot (1310
201700994	Demolition	143 MCKINLEY ST (80201200000)	Galloway Company, A Wisconsin Corporation	STATEWIDE RAZING	10/06/2017	\$8,000	Cty JJ) for future deverlopment Raze all structures for future
201700995	Demolition	(80201200000) 137 JACKSON ST (80200590000)	Norhthrup Sherry LLC	STATEWIDE RAZING	10/06/2017	\$8,000	development. Raze all structures for future development.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700996	Demolition	1018 HENRY ST (80200770000)	Galloway Company, A Wisconsin Corporation	STATEWIDE RAZING	10/06/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201701038	Demolition	216 4TH ST (80501350000)	Brian Vandenheuvel	GO GREEN RECYCLING	10/13/2017	\$8,700	Raze single family home.
201701093	Fence	665 MCKINLEY ST (80601780000)	Marcus Speakes	Owner	10/27/2017	\$300	4ft chain link fence, approx. 200ft in rear of yard
201701096	Fence	1060 APPLEBLOSSOM DR (80614510000)	Brian W. Much	Owner	10/30/2017	\$400	install 4ft tall chainlink fence
201700981	Fence	1582 SECRETARIAT LN (80919050000)	John Ahles	Owner	10/05/2017	\$1,000	4 ft ornamental steel fence on south lot line - gate on north side
201700986	Fence	1201 S PARK AVE (80105840000)	James S. Johnson	Owner	10/05/2017	\$1,000	Approx 90ft of fence along the north side of property (behind house) which will connect to existing fence.
201700969	Fence	1098 REED ST (80904530000)	Brent R. Young	Owner	10/02/2017	\$1,000	Fence will have different components - will primarily be chain link - 3ft where they have to because of trees - 4ft in the areas without trees. Is considering a wooden privacy fence on the two street-facing corners (4-6 ft)
201701018	Fence	525 E CECIL ST (80903620000)	Alex J. Zarling	Owner	10/09/2017	\$1,500	Approx 230ft of 6ft tall wooden privacy fence along rear of property
201701094	Fence	2309 BRANTWOOD DR (80209540000)	Maria H. Veeser	Owner	10/27/2017	\$2,100	@130 ft 4 foot chain link fence to replace wood fence
201701076	Fence	2693 CAVALRY LN (80217310000)	Alex T. Ray	Owner	10/23/2017	\$2,400	Approx 171ft of 4ft tall chain link fence in rear of property
201701095	Fence	945 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605730000)	Brian Mollgaard	Owner	10/27/2017	\$2,600	Install 4ft chainlink fence in rear of property. Will maintain 75feet from highwater mark.
201701075	Fence	2626 GRASSY LN (80217220000)	Brian P. Earl	Owner	10/23/2017	\$3,000	approx. 120ft of 6ft vinyl privacy fence
201701010	Fence	1025 MEADOW LN (80609400000)	Nicholas Lehnertz	Owner	10/06/2017	\$3,000	4 ft black vinyl chain link fence
201700978	Fence	971 HICKORY LN (80605370000)	Nathan Amerson	Owner	10/04/2017	\$3,000	4ft chain link fence on both sides of backyard
201701046	Fence	761 ELM ST (80900830000)	Edward J. and Tami M. Faulks Revocable Famiy Trust	Owner	10/16/2017	\$4,340	138ft of 6ft tall privacy fence along rear and south side of property line

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700977	Fence	845 HUNT AVE (80603350000)	Matthew A. Wilterdink	Owner	10/04/2017	\$5,382	Approx 158 ft of 6 ft tall fence in rear of property w/4ft tall gate.
201701017	Fence	1025 STUART DR (80626690000)	Corey D. Roebke	Owner	10/09/2017	\$7,000	175 ft of 6ft tall composite fence
201701092	Fence	1178 PARK VILLAGE DR (80618190000)	James D. Cowling	Owner	10/27/2017	\$8,000	Approx 230ft of 6ft tall, vinyl privacy fence to replace existing fence
201700971	Fence	990 STUART CT (80626510000)	Eugene Nackers	Owner	10/03/2017	\$11,050	6ft vinyl fence around backyard will be moving existing fence corner back @12 feet to get to 25' from setback
201701064	Fence	1166 WESTOWNE DR (80710310000)	Development DH Prime	SPECIAL FORCES BUILDING & GROUNDS	10/18/2017	\$2,000	repairing back lot line wood fence.
201701023	Foundation Repair	413 S WESTERN AVE (80703300000)	Danielle M. Whitman	ANDERSEN BASEMENT REPAIR INC	10/10/2017	\$4,900	excavating 30ft of west wall. supporting that wall with 2x4 steel bars. drain tile
201701050	Foundation Repair	984 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605580000)	Mary K. Getschow Revocable Trust	BASEMENT REPAIR SPECIALITS	10/16/2017	\$5,900	Repairing 14ft of foundation wall
201700972	Foundation Repair	2236 MARATHON AVE (80208280000)	Ricardo Gonzalez	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/03/2017	\$8,500	Excavating 26 feet of north wall with beams inside and sump system being added waterproofing exterior.
201701073	Foundation Repair	233 4TH ST (80501150000)	Scott D. Evans	DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION	10/23/2017	\$10,000	excavating and installing new block wall
201701099	Foundation Repair	1024 BYRD AVE (80612320000)	Paul R. Schoultz	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/31/2017	\$11,665	Excavating 41ft of south wall waterproofing and beams
201701100	Foundation Repair	1320 TULLAR RD (80614490000)	James Ertmer	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/31/2017	\$11,948	Excavating 44ft south wall water control and beams
201701054	Residential Building	1225 HONEYSUCKLE LN (80612610000)	David E. Hones	APEX HOME IMPROVEMENT	10/17/2017	\$10,000	Finishing 350 sq ft of basement for a bathroom, Bedroom, and rec room.
201701044	Residential Building	113 HIGH ST (80300170000)	Paula S. Long	BLACK HAAK ELECTRICAL	10/13/2017	\$61,000	2nd story bathroom, kitchen and dining room
201701051	Residential Building	1310 E FOREST AVE (80504610000)	Christopher Leonard	Owner	10/16/2017	\$73,000	Remodeling Kitchen, Bathroom, and Family room. moving bath removing walls to open family room up.
201701041	WUBPA	2520 WALLACE AVE (80217590000)	Castle Oak Development L.L.C.	ROCK SOLID PROPERTIES	10/13/2017	\$110,000	New 1 story home. Unfinished basement
201700980	WUBPA	2540 WALLACE AVE (80217540000)	Castle Oak Development L.L.C.	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	10/05/2017	\$215,000	New 1 Story Home. Unfinished Basement

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201701067	WUBPA	987 STUART CT (80626860500)	Gary L. Liesse	Owner	10/18/2017	\$277,000	New 1 Story Home. 720 Sq Ft finished in Basement.
201701068	WUBPA	1577 REDWING DR (81102700200)	William J. Degeneffe	Owner	10/19/2017	\$298,000	New 1 Story Duplex. Unfinished Basement.
201701015	WUBPA	757 AMBER LN (80108591100)	Daniel S. Thearle and Irene R. Thearle Joint Revocable	O'BRIEN BUILDERS	10/09/2017	\$329,900	New 1 Story Home. Unfinished Basement
					Total Permits		53

Total Permits Valuation \$3,118,085